
STATISTICHE ANNO 2023 

MESI TOTALE FAMIGLIE STRANIERI INCREMENTO 

GENNAIO 20068 8658 2324 37

FEBBRAIO 20057 8653 2320 -11

MARZO 20058 8660 2321 1

APRILE 20076 8675 2326 18

MAGGIO 20085 8683 2328 9

GIUGNO 20091 8703 2348 6

LUGLIO 20115 8712 2355 24

AGOSTO 20109 8713 2356 -6

SETTEMBRE 20103 8720 2376 -6

OTTOBRE 20125 8713 2381 22

NOVEMBRE 20107 8696 2360 -18

DICEMBRE 20093 8695 2362 -14


